

20
AKG 30-11-2021
Ct.11

WPA 9432 of 2009
Srikanta Kumar Das
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

In spite of several opportunities given to the petitioner, the petitioner is not appearing to move this application.

It appears from the record that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the matter. Hence, the writ petition being WPA 9432 of 2009 is dismissed for default.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

